
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENMORE   WA  980284811

6706 NE 175TH ST UNIT D
ASSOCIATED UNDERWATER SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100302CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230

98661-5583
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 VANCOUVER   WA  986618018
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 24.14 % 5.51 % 24.14 %

36,000.00 7,000.00 30,598.00 1,598.00 36,000.00 7,000.0029,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432W

L.S. 13.00 % 35.00 % 37.00 %

113,000.00 13,000.00 135,000.00 35,000.00 137,000.00 37,000.00100,000.00
3 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432E

L.S. 6.50 % 35.00 % 33.00 %

106,500.00 6,500.00 135,000.00 35,000.00 133,000.00 33,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,262.5000
4 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 320.83 % 75.0000 -75.00 % 150.0000 -50.00 %

10,100.00 7,700.00 600.00 -1,800.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00
300.0000
2,400.00

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

6.5700
6 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

670.0000 L.F. 64.25 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 25.0000 525.00 %

4,401.90 1,721.90 2,010.00 -670.00 16,750.00 14,070.00
4.0000

2,680.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -34.55 % -23.90 % -54.34 %

43,000.00 -22,700.00 50,000.00 -15,700.00 30,000.00 -35,700.0065,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KENMORE   WA  980284811

6706 NE 175TH ST UNIT D
ASSOCIATED UNDERWATER SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100302CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230

98661-5583
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 VANCOUVER   WA  986618018
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
8 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 200.00 % 183.60 % 100.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 1,418.00 918.00 1,000.00 500.00500.00

$339,504.90 4.37% $379,629.00 16.71% $379,953.00 16.81%$325,283.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$379,953.00$339,504.90 $379,629.00BASE TOTAL 4.37% 16.71% 16.81%$325,283.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST
98520-5934 98520-6143
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 65.52 % 296.55 % 503.45 %

48,000.00 19,000.00 115,000.00 86,000.00 175,000.00 146,000.0029,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432W

L.S. 84.00 % 80.00 % 113.09 %

184,000.00 84,000.00 180,000.00 80,000.00 213,090.00 113,090.00100,000.00
3 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432E

L.S. 84.00 % 80.00 % 113.09 %

184,000.00 84,000.00 180,000.00 80,000.00 213,090.00 113,090.00100,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
4 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY -83.33 % 500.0000 66.67 % 520.0000 73.33 %

400.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 1,600.00 4,160.00 1,760.00
300.0000
2,400.00

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

3.0000
6 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

670.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 27.0000 575.00 %

2,010.00 -670.00 3,350.00 670.00 18,090.00 15,410.00
4.0000

2,680.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -23.90 % -39.12 % -23.90 %

50,000.00 -15,700.00 40,000.00 -25,700.00 50,000.00 -15,700.0065,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
819 W STATE ST 321 W STATE ST
98520-5934 98520-6143
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
8 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 % 900.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 4,500.00500.00

$494,413.00 51.99% $548,353.00 68.58% $703,433.00 116.25%$325,283.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$703,433.00$494,413.00 $548,353.00BASE TOTAL 51.99% 68.58% 116.25%$325,283.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 158.62 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 46,000.00 0.0029,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432W

L.S. 179.00 % -100.00 %

279,000.00 179,000.00 0.00100,000.00
3 COLUMN JACKETING - BR. NO. 101/432E

L.S. 179.00 % -100.00 %

279,000.00 179,000.00 0.00100,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

20.0000
4 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY -93.33 % -100.00 %

160.00 -2,240.00 0.00
300.0000
2,400.00

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

5.0000
6 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

670.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,350.00 670.00 0.00
4.0000

2,680.00

TRAFFIC
7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 52.21 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 34,300.00 0.0065,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009283 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5391
HWY :SR 101
TITLE :US 101

KENNEDY CREEK BRIDGES 
SPECIAL REPAIR
18C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/09/2018
10:54

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(376)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
8 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 0.00 0.00500.00

$762,013.00 134.26% $0.00$325,283.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$762,013.00BASE TOTAL 134.26%$325,283.00


